FORM PTO-1595 MRD REC (Rc., 6.03) OMB No. 0051-0011 (exp. 4/94) 11 08 99 11-22-1999

T U.S.DEPARTMENTOF COMMECE

Patent and Trademak Office

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jack T. Vlasblom	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Dotolo Research Ltd. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached \(\simeg\) Yes \(\simeg\) No 3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Street Address <u>2875 MCI Drive</u> City: <u>Pinellas Park</u> State: <u>FL</u> ZIP: <u>33782-6105</u>
Execution Date: October 19, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
(,	(s) See Attached Sheet s attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald R. Fraser Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 132 C West Second Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Perrysburg State: OH ZIP: 43551	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is of the original document. Donald R. Fraser Name of Person Signing Signature	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Date
7/1999 PMGUYEN 00000133 500577 09436078 40.00 CH Total number of pages including cover sheet	2

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to me and in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, Jack T. Vlasblom, of 1748 Patricia Avenue, Dunedin, Florida 34698, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Dotolo Research Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, having offices at 2875 MCI Drive, Pinellas Park, Florida 33782-6105, the entire right, title and interest in and to certain improvements in a HEAVY OIL REMOVER described in an application for United States Letters Patent executed by me on even date herewith, to be obtained therefor in the United States of America and all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the officials empowered to issue patents in countries foreign to the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said improvements to the said Dotolo Research Ltd., for the sole use and behoof of itself, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this / day of October, 1999.

Jack T. Vlasblom

RECORDED: 11/08/1999

PATENT REEL: 010385 FRAME: 0127